

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 OCT -7 AN 8: 30

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS FINANCE SECTION

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): HAVCO WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. 10-7-02				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HAVCO WOOD PRODUCTS LLC 3200 EAST OUTER ROAD SCOTT CITY, MO 63780				
3.	Nature of conveyance: Merger XXXXX Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other: Execution Date: August 7, 2002				
	Execution Date. August 7, 2002				
4 .	Application number(s) or application date(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of				
the a	oplication is: A. Patent Nos. B. Issue Date				
	A. <u>Patent Nos.</u> B. <u>Issue Date</u> 5,928,735 July 27, 1999				
	6,179,942 January 30, 2001				
	6,183,824 February 6, 2001				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document				
should be mailed:					
	Paul D. Greeley, Esq.				
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor				
	Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.				
6.	Total No. of patents involved: <u>3</u> .				
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.				
	Authorized to be observed to deposit account				
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul D. Greeley Jad M Name of Person Signing Signature To the person Signing Signature To the person Signing Date					
that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account					
	1-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attac	ned copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Paul	D. Greeley 9/30/02 & 3				
Nam	D. Greeley 9/30/02 e of Person Signing Signature Date 5				
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Havco Wood Products, Inc.** a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3200 East Outer Road, Scott City, MO 63780 (herein referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of inventions pertaining to the inventions are fully described in attached schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, **Havco Wood Products**, **L.L.C.** a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 3200 East Outer Road, Scott City, MO 63780 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, as well as to the Patents and Patent Applications and all other corresponding foreign patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the Patents and Patent Applications for the full term of any Letters Patent which issues therefrom;

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of the inventors who have previously assigned this right and this invention to Assignor, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention;

The Assignor further agrees, for itself and its legal representatives, it will assist or direct the inventors to assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, continuation-inparts, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute or direct the inventors to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the _____74 day of _____, 2002. れんれるト Havco Wood Products, Inc. By: Name: M. Bruce Bader Title: PRESIDENT STATE OF Illinois) SS COUNTY OF ('00K 7-H1 Sworn to and subscribed before me this _ day of uaust _____, 2002. **"OFFICIAL SEAL"**

Thaddine G. Gomez Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2003

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
U.S. Pat. No. 5,928,735	Composite Wood Flooring	7/27/99
U.S. Pat. No. 6,179,942	Composite Wood Flooring	1/30/01
U.S. Pat. No. 6,183,824	Composite Wood Flooring	2/6/01
Mexican Pat. No. 201793	Method of Manufacturing Composite Wood Flooring	5/7/01

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
U.S. App. 09/732,265	Method of Manufacturing Composite Wood Flooring	12/7/00
U.S. App. 09/732,416	Composite Wood Flooring	12/7/00
Canadian Appl. 2,306,308	Composite Wood Flooring	4/20/00
Canadian Appl. 2,314,306	Composite Wood Flooring	7/19/00
Canadian Appl. 2,224,213	Composite Wood Flooring	6/6/96

RECORDED: 10/07/2002